Appendix B

BLACKPOOL COUNCIL

GOVERNANCE AND PARTNERSHIPS

BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

REVIEW OF FEES AND CHARGES 2018/19

CLASSIFICATION	DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	DATE OF LAST REVISION	EXISTING CHARGE	RECOMMENDED CHARGE	INCREASE
			£	£	%
CREMATION	Stillborn to 16 years	01/04/09	No Charge *	No Charge *	
	Over 16 years (45 Minute Service Time Slot)	01/04/17	685.00 *	705.00 *	2.9%
	Over 16 years (30 minutes Service time slot)	01/04/17	655.00 *	670.00 *	2.3%
	Over 16 years (45 Minute Services Time Slot on a Saturday)	01/04/17	685.00 *	705.00 *	2.9%
	Over 16 years but no chapel service or not had a previous service	01/04/17	400.00 *	400.00 *	0.0%
	Hire of Crematorium Chapel for extension of cremation service (per 1/2 hour)	01/04/17	210.00 *	215.00 *	2.4%
	Hospital Contract	01/06/15	200.00 *	200.00 *	0.0%
STREWING OF ASHES	Strewing of ashes from another Crematoria	01/04/17	80.00 *	100.00 *	25.0%
SEARCHES	Searches of the Burial and Cremation Registers per name	01/04/15	20.00	20.00	0.0%
	Search of Cremation records where Name and Date of Death are known	01/04/15	5.00	5.00	0.0%

NB ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT UNLESS INDICATED *

1 of 4 Appendix 2

BLACKPOOL COUNCIL

GOVERNANCE & PARTNERSHIPS SERVICES

BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

REVIEW OF FEES AND CHARGES 2018/19

CLASSIFICATION	DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	DATE OF LAST REVISION	EXISTING CHARGE		RECOMMENDED CHARGE	-	INCREASE
			£		£		%
BURIALS Earthen Graves	Stillborn to 16 years	01/04/09	No Charge		No Charge		
	16 Years and over	01/04/17	1535.00	*	1575.00	*	2.6%
	New grave ROB		785.00	*	805.00	*	2.5%
	Internement		605.00	*	620.00	*	2.5%
	Permit		145.00	*	150.00	*	3.4%
	Re-open	01/04/17	680.00	*	700.00	*	2.9%
	Issue a new Exclusives Right of Burial for 50 years once an existing right has lapsed *This does not include Permit for a headstone	New Charge	0.00	*	805.00	*	0.0%
Brick Graves	16 Years and over	01/04/17	2555.00	*	2635.00	*	3.1%
	New grave ROB		905.00	*	925.00	*	2.2%
	Internement		605.00	*	635.00	*	5.0%
	Building of Brick Shell		900.00		925.00		2.8%
	Permit		145.00	٠	150.00	*	3.4%
	Re-open	01/04/17	1580.00		1625.00		2.8%
	Internement		680.00	*	700.00	*	2.9%
	Building of Brick Shell		900.00		925.00		2.8%
Cremated Remains	New grave	01/04/17	715.00		735.00	*	2.8%
	ROB		375.00	*	385.00	*	2.7%
	Internement		195.00	*	200.00	*	2.6%
	Permit		145.00	*	150.00	*	3.4%
	Reopen	01/04/17	195.00	*	200.00	*	2.6%
	Issue a new Exclusives Right of Burial for 50 years once an existing right has lapsed *This does not include Permit for a headstone	New Charge	0.00	*	385.00	*	0.0%
	Hire of Chapel	01/04/17	210.00	*	215.00	*	2.4%
Baby Section	Baby up To 1 years of age	01/04/17	No Charge		No Charge		

NB ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT UNLESS INDICATED *

BLACKPOOL COUNCIL

GOVERNANCE & PARTNERSHIPS SERVICES

BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

REVIEW OF FEES AND CHARGES 2018/19

CLASSIFICATION	DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	DATE OF LAST REVISION	EXISTING CHARGE	RECOMMENDED CHARGE	INCREASE
			£	£	%
RIGHT TO ERECT MONUMENTS ETC	Headstone without kerbs - including first inscription Headstone with kerbs (Jewish Section Only) Vase Only Inscriptions (after first) Desk Tablet Permit Baby Headstone Excess fee if memorial erected before permit granted	01/04/17 01/04/17 01/04/17 01/04/17 01/04/17 01/01/13 01/04/10	145.00 * 260.00 * 75.00 * 57.00 * 100.00 * No Charge *	150.00 * 265.00 * 77.00 * 59.00 * 100.00 * No Charge *	3.4% 1.9% 2.7% 3.5% 0.0%
MEMORIAL WALL TABLET	Black Granite Tablet Black Granite with Niche	01/04/17 01/04/17	445.00 * 500.00 *	455.00 * 515.00 *	2.2% 3.0%
	Kerb niche along drive to Rose Garden - Sanctum 2000 (Lease period (20 years) (including 80 letter's)	New Charge	0.00	995.00	0.0%
	Panorama Tower (Lease period 20 Years) (including 80 letter's)	New Charge	0.00	895.00	0.0%
TREE MEMORIAL TABLET	Main Drive tree memorial tablet. Renewal of Main drive memorial tablet	01/04/17 01/04/17	315.00 157.50	325.00 162.50	3.2% 3.2%
	Woodland Stone Tablet	01/04/17	295.00	300.00	1.7%
	Standard Rose Tablet	01/04/17	320.00	325.00	1.6%
MEMORIAL BENCH	Plastic Memorial Bench in Cemetery Wooden Memorial Benches in Rose Garden Addition tablet on bench upto a miaximum of 3	01/04/17 01/04/17 01/04/17	615.00 1390.00 125.00	630.00 1425.00 130.00	2.4% 2.5% 4.0%
<u>Baby Bench</u> <u>Memorial Table</u>	3 Tablet Bench Price per tablet 4 Tablet Bench Price per Tablet	01/04/17 01/04/17	350.00 275.00	360.00 285.00	2.9% 3.6%
URNS AND CONTAINERS	Urns & Containers (at various prices) Containers (Polythene)	01/04/09 01/04/09	According to cost plus VAT 10.00	10.00	0.0%

NB ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT UNLESS INDICATED *

BLACKPOOL COUNCIL

GOVERNANCE & PARTNERSHIPS SERVICES

BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

REVIEW OF FEES AND CHARGES 2018/19

CLASSIFICATION	DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	DATE OF LAST REVISION	EXISTING CHARGE	RECOMMENDED CHARGE	INCREASE
			£	£	%
BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE MINIATURE BOOKS AND MEMORIAL CARDS	2 Lines 5 Lines 8 Lines Memorial Card 2 Lines - including postage and packing 5 Lines - including postage and packing 8 Lines - including postage and packing Wellum Book 2 Lines - including postage and packing	01/04/17	59.00 102.50 120.00 32.00 42.00 53.00	60.00 105.00 125.00 33.00 43.00 54.00	1.7% 2.4% 4.2% 3.1% 2.4% 1.9%
	5 Lines - including postage and packing 8 Lines - including postage and packing INSCRIBE CREST OR FLOWER IN BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE, MINIATURE BOOKS, OR MEMORIAL CARDS.	01/04/17 01/04/17 01/04/17	94.00 110.00 70.00	95.00 114.00 75.00	1.1% 3.6% 7.1%
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES	Certificate of transfer to grave Certified extract from Register of Burials Certificate of Cremation Certified copy of Grant of Right of Burial Additional work where Grave ownership requires more than one transfer Attendance at Jewish Grave Blessing ceremony Exhumation of cremated remains (exclusive of ordinary interment fees) Exhumation of a body for re-burial in another grave (according to cost plus VAT, admin & ordinary internment fee) Exhumation is possible subject to a VAT charge depending upon final location of	01/04/17 01/04/17 01/04/17 01/04/17 New Charge 01/04/17 01/04/17	25.00 * 25.00 * 25.00 * 25.00 * 25.00 * 20.00 * 60.00 * 230.00 * According to cost plus VAT and admin charge	26.00 * 26.00 * 26.00 * 26.00 * 26.00 * 60.00 * 240.00 * According to cost plus VAT and admin charge	4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3%

NB ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT UNLESS INDICATED *